  © Knowles 2014 SBSPDatasheet Issue 5 Release Date 07/11/17  Page 1 of 2
Tel: +44 1603 723300 | Email SyferSales@knowles.com | www.knowlescapacitors.com/syfer
Filter Type
SBSPP Surface Mount EMI Filter Datasheet
Circuit Configuration  Electrical Details
 Electrical Configuration Pi Filter
 Capacitance Measurement @ 1000hr Point
 Current Rating 1A

l
(3
3
0
m
m
 /
 1
3
”
re
e
ls
)
22pF C0G 100 250 1000 0 0 0 2 22
SBSPP1000470MC 47pF C0G 100 250 620 0 0 0 4 16
SBSPP1000101MC 100pF C0G 100 250 400 0 0 0 7 14
SBSPP1000221MC 220pF C0G 100 250 260 0 0 1 14 12
SBSPP1000471MC 470pF C0G 100 250 180 0 0 2 25 16
SBSPP1000102MX 1.0nF X7R 100 250 120 0 0 4 37 16
SBSPP1000152MX 1.5nF X7R 100 250 90 0 0 7 37 16
SBSPP1000222MX 2.2nF X7R 100 250 72 0 0 9 37 16
SBSPP1000332MX 3.3nF X7R 100 250 59 0 1 13 37 16
SBSPP1000472MX 4.7nF X7R 100 250 50 0 2 14 37 16
SBSPP1000682MX 6.8nF X7R 100 250 38 0 4 24 37 16
SBSPP1000103MX 10nF X7R 100 250 33 0 5 24 37 16
SBSPP1000153MX 15nF X7R 100 250 26 0 8 32 37 16
SBSPP0500223MX 22nF X7R 50 125 21 0 10 38 37 16
SBSPP0500333MX 33nF X7R 50 125 17 1 13 46 37 16
SBSPP0500473MX 47nF X7R 50 125 13 2 16 50 37 16
SBSPP0500683MX 68nF X7R 50 125 10 3 20 54 37 16
SBSPP0250104MX 100nF X7R 25 67.5 8.5 6 19 52 37 16
SBSPP0250154MX 150nF X7R 25 67.5 7 8 24 56 37 16
* - Insertion Loss performance quoted is measured on an open board mounted on a brass backplane in a 50Ω system. Performance curves can be supplied on request.  Performance in
circuit is liable to be different and is affected by board material, track layout, grounding efficiency and circuit impedances.  Shielding can be used to improve high frequency performance.
Ordering Information
Type Case